Features
Regulated
Converter
• Long 5 year warranty
• 2MOPP/250VAC
• Suitable for built in Class II applications
• Wide input voltage range (85-264VAC)
• Low leakage current (<75µA)

Output Voltage
Single
Model Numbering
RACM40- __ S / __-__
Examples:
RACM40-12S = 12Vout, standard enclosed case
RACM40-48S/OF = 48Vout, open frame style
RACM40-15S/OF-ST = 15Vout, open frame style with screw terminal connection
Notes:
 Note2:  Case Style:  without suffix, standard enclosed case
   add suffix “/OF” for open frame style
 Note3: Connections: without suffix, standard connection with connector
   with suffix “-ST” connection with screw terminals
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current  typ. Load  (1)
 [VAC] [VDC] [A] [%] [µF]
RACM40-05S (1,2) 85-264 5 8.0 90 16000
RACM40-12S (1,2) 85-264 12 3.34 92 2785
RACM40-15S (1,2) 85-264 15 2.67 92 1780
RACM40-24S (1,2) 85-264 24 1.67 92 700
RACM40-48S (1,2) 85-264 48 0.84 93 175
Notes:
 Note1: Max Cap Load is tested at minimum input and full resistive load
CSA/CAN-C22.2 No 60601-1:14 certified
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 certified